
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
In re: 
 
TERRAFORM LABS PTE. LTD.,1 
 
             Debtor. 

 Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 24–10070 (BLS)  
 
Ref. Docket No. 193 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, GEOFF ZAHM, hereby certify that: 
 
1. I am employed as a Senior Case Manager by Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC, with their 

principal office located at 777 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017. I am over the 
age of eighteen years and am not a party to the above-captioned action. 
 

2. On March 28, 2024, I caused to be served the “First Combined Monthly Application of 
Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A. for Allowance of Compensation for Services Rendered and 
for Reimbursement of Expenses as Co-Counsel to the Debtor for the Period from January 
21, 2024 Through February 29, 2024,” dated March 28, 2024 [Docket No. 193], by causing 
true and correct copies to be: 

 
a. enclosed securely in a postage pre-paid envelope and delivered via first class mail to the 

party listed on the annexed Exhibit A,  
 

b. delivered via electronic mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit B, and   
 

c. delivered via electronic mail to those CM/ECF parties listed on the annexed Exhibit C, 
in accordance with Local Rule 5004-4(c)(ii). 

 
3. The envelope utilized in the service of the foregoing contained the following legend: 

“LEGAL DOCUMENTS ENCLOSED. PLEASE DIRECT TO THE ATTENTION OF 
ADDRESSEE, PRESIDENT OR LEGAL DEPARTMENT.” 
 

4. In addition, I hereby certify that the referenced document was electronically filed with the 
United States Bankruptcy Court for the Delaware District by using the CM/ECF system. I 
further certify that the parties of record in this case, all registered CM/ECF users located on 
the Court’s Electronic Mail Notice List, were served through the CM/ECF system. 
 

        /s/ Geoff Zahm 
        Geoff Zahm 

 
1  The Debtor’s principal office is located at 1 Wallich Street, #37-01, Guoco Tower, Singapore 078881. 
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EXHIBIT A
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TERRAFORM LABS PTE. LTD. 
Case No. 24–10070 (BLS) 

First Class Mail Trustee Service List  
 

Page 1 of 1 

Office of the United States Trustee 
Attn: Linda Richenderfer 
844 King Street, Suite 2207 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
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EXHIBIT B
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TERRAFORM LABS PTE. LTD., Case No. 24–10070 (BLS)
Electronic Mail Fee Notice Parties Service List

Fee Notice Party Email Address

the Debtor, c/o Terraform Labs Pte. Ltd. 

ashwin@terra.money; 
peter.hsieh@terra.money; 
amani@terra.money

Alvarez & Marsal

mleto@alvarezandmarsal.com; 
jhertzberg@alvarezandmarsal.co
m

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
ronit.berkovich@weil.com; 
jessica.liou@weil.com

Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A. 

heath@rlf.com;                         
shapiro@rlf.com;                            
milana@rlf.com

the Office of the United States Trustee for 
the District of Delaware Linda.Richenderfer@usdoj.gov

McDermott Will & Emery LLP 

dhurst@mwe.com; 
dpavan@mwe.com; 
dazman@mwe.com; 
jbevans@mwe.com; 
gsteinman@mwe.com
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EXHIBIT C
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TERRAFORM LABS PTE. LTD., Case No. 24–10070 (BLS)
Electronic Mail CM/ECF User Service List

Creditor Name Email Address
Aaron Colodny acolodny@whitecase.com
Alana A. Lyman alana.lyman@pillsburylaw.com

Alexander R. Steiger

steiger@rlf.com;                                   
rbgroup@rlf.com;                                            
ann-jerominski-2390@ecf.pacerpro.com

David R. Hurst

dhurst@mwe.com;                                   
dnorthrop@mwe.com;                                   
fperlman@mwe.com;                                   
bgiordano@mwe.com;

Epiq Corporate Restructuring sgarabato@epiqglobal.com

Gregory Pesce

gpesce@whitecase.com; 
jdisanti@whitecase.com; 
mco@whitecase.com

Hugh M. McDonald hugh.mcdonald@pillsburylaw.com
Jane M. Leamy jane.m.leamy@usdoj.gov

John Christopher Shore
cshore@whitecase.com; 
rgorsich@whitecase.com;

John Pintarelli john.pintarelli@pillsburylaw.com
Linda Richenderfer Linda.Richenderfer@usdoj.gov
Mark Califano mark.califano@dentons.com

Matthew P. Milana

milana@rlf.com;                                   
rbgroup@rlf.com;                                            
ann-jerominski-2390@ecf.pacerpro.com

McDermott Will & Emery LLP

dnorthrop@mwe.com;                                   
fperlman@mwe.com;                                   
bgiordano@mwe.com;                                   
nrainey@mwe.com

Michael Kelly kellymich@sec.gov
Patrick E. Fitzmaurice patrick.fitzmaurice@pillsburylaw.com
Reliable Companies gmatthews@reliable-co.com
Samuel R. Maizel samuel.maizel@dentons.com

Tania M. Moyron
tania.moyron@dentons.com; 
kathryn.howard@dentons.com

Therese Anne Scheuer scheuert@sec.gov
U.S. Trustee USTPRegion03.WL.ECF@USDOJ.GOV
William Matthew Uptegrove uptegrovew@sec.gov

Zachary I Shapiro

shapiro@rlf.com;                                   
rbgroup@rlf.com;                                            
ann-jerominski-2390@ecf.pacerpro.com
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